MULTI-STAGES NFPA STYLE MOUNT
HEAVY DUTY - HIGH FLOW
NOMINAL PRESSURE -AIR 250 PSI
STANDARD BORE SIZES 1.5” THROUGH 10”
STOKE UP TO 12”
NFPA  STYLE MOUNT
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
MULTI-STAGES

862
762
Type Code
02 - Reed switches
04 - Reed switches
31 - Hall Effect PNP
32 - Hall Effect NPN
Switch part Number 862-100-004 862-100-031 862-100-032
Spec Reed switch, MOV, LED Electronic Sensor, LED,
Sourcing
Electronic Sensor, LED,
Sinking
Cable Length 9 ft PVC Cable
Switching Voltage 5-120 VDC/VAC
50/60 Hz 6-24 VDC 6-24 VDC
Switching Current 0.5 Amp Max
.005 Amp Min 0.5 Amp Max 0.5 Amp Max
Switching Power 10 Watts Max. 12 Watts Max. 12 Watts Max.
Switching Speed 0.5 μs operate
0.1 μs release
1.5 μs operate
0.5 μs release
0.5 μs operate
0.1 μs release
Voltage Drop 3.5 Volts 1.0 Volts 1.0 Volts
Temperature Range -20˚ to 80˚C   -4˚ to 176˚F
Switch Function SPST Normally Open Normally Open
PNP output
Normally Open
NPN output
Shock Up to 30G
(11 msec.) - -
Vibration Up to 20G
(10-55 Hz) - -
How To Order Order Clamp Separatly see below
quick connect switches available
PAGE 9
M3 SERIES -  Accessories
NFPA CLEVIS BRACKET
Part # CB
CD
PIN DIA. CW DD E FL L M RE
USED WITH
MP4
CB-05 .765 1/2 1/2 3/8-24 2 1/2 1 1/8 3/4 1/2 1 5/8 1.5, 2 & 2.5
CB-07 1.265 3/4 5/8 1/2-20 3 1/2 1 7/8 1 1/4 3/4 2 9/16 3.25, 4 & 5
CB-10 1.515 1 3/4 5/8-18 4 1/2 2 1/4 1 1/2 1 3 1/4 6, 7 & 8
CB-13 2.032 1 3/8 1 5/8-18 5 3 2 1/8 1 3/8 3 13/16 8, 10 & 12
CB-17 2.531 1 3/4 1 1/4 7/8-14 6 1/2 3 1/8 2 1/4 1 3/4 4 15/16 10 & 12
RE
E SQ
DD TAP
CW CB CW
L
FL
CD
M
DD
RE
E SQ
CB
L

mating member.
* Use jam nut to lock coupler to rod when used with full diameter threads.
M3 CYLINDERS - How to Order
EXAMPLE      M3P2-4x10-MSE4R1-B is a M3 series, 4” bore, 10” stroke, 4 stages in extend Stroke, 1
in retract ,clevis  mount, female rod thread, with Bumpers
To order seal kits add the prefix M3SK to the bore and rod diameter ex: M3SK-4000-1000-ExRx
and for gland kit add the prefix M3BK to the rod diameter ex: M3BK-1375
PAGE 10
M3 P2 - 4 x 10 - MSE4R1 - #4 - BB
MODEL
M3
M3O
O
BASIC MODEL
VERSIZE
ROD
BORE
1 1/2
2
2 1/2
3 1/4
4
5
6
8
10"
12
STROKE
STD
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
10
12
ask for
other strokes
ROD END
# MALE, large
# MALE, full dia.
# MALE, small,
# MALE, studded
# SPECIAL
1
1F
2
2s
X
# FEMALE,4 STD
OPTIONS
E3 SQUARE HEAD MOUNT
E4 SQUARE CAP MOUNT
E6
F1
RECT. CAP MOUNT
HEAD RECT. FLANGE
E5 RECT. HEAD MOUNT
P1 DETACH. SHORT CLEVIS MOUNT
P2 DETACH. CLEVIS MOUNT
P4 DETACH. EYE MOUNT
S1 ANGLE MOUNT
S4 BOTTOM TAP MOUNT
T1 HEAD TRUNNION MOUNT
T2 CAP TRUNNION MOUNT
X1 BOTH TIE RODS EXTENDED
X2 CAP END TIE RODS EXTENDED
X3 HEAD END TIE RODS EXTENDED
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PxCx